SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: Austin, Texas, Nov. 29, 1918.

Vacating ton Grand avenue Grand with Jarennic mith Jarennic mith Jarennic mith Jarennic mith Jarennic Mith

The Council met with all members present.

The Mayor offered the following resolution:

Whereas, the School of Automobile Mechanics now conducted at Camp Mabry in this city is about to demobilize; and

Whereas, the same fact is true with regard to the Students Army Training Corps at the State University; and

Whereas, the officials of these organisations have tendered a farewell parade to the citizens of Austin on the afternoon of Nov. 30th, 1918.

Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:

That Congress avenue from First street to Eleventh street be and the same is hereby ordered to be vacated of all vehicles standing or moving on the afternoon of November 30th, 1918, from the hour of 2:30 until after said military parade shall have passed, and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the City Marshal is instructed to carry the terms of this resolution into effect.

The resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 yeas, no nays. APPROVED, Nov. 29, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution: RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN; TEXAS:

Oriental Die Co. permit for firmig rainon

That permission be and the same is hereby granted to the Oriental Oil Company of Dallas, Texas, to erect, establish and maintain at the southeast corner of Congress avenue and First street in this city an oilfilling station. The premises covered by this permit are about 55 feet in width on Congress avenue by 80 feet on East First street.

Along with the right to establish an oil-filling station for service to motor vehicles at the place hereinabove designated, the right and privilege is hereby granted to said Oriental Oil Company to have access for motor vehicles to such premises for both entrance and exit on Congress avenue and East First street.

This permit is granted subject to revocation by the City Council.

The resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 yeas, no mays. APPROVED, Nov. 29, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Council then adjourned.

1. 1. 1. V. In any him -City Clerk ، د بعہ

and the C